20 DEC 2023
ভাষ্ট্রন বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় সাক্ষর

2 1 DEC 2023

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Housing and Public (प्रिकृति मूर्व ज्वन, जिक्रा Admin Section-I

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

www.mohpw.gov.bd

আতঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস) গণপর্ত অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা।

Date: | S December 2023

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.006.22- 1098

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 15 days earned leave in favour of Munni Parvin, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to visit Saudi Arabia for performing Holy Omrah from 26/12/2023 to 09/01/2024 or 15 days from the date of actual departure under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) No portion of her salary will be paid in foreign currency;
- (b) She will be accompanied by her husband and all expenses in this regard will be borne by herself;
- (c) She is not allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকোশলা

स्थान स्थानम् । स्थानस्य । स्थानस्य सम्बद्धाः स्थानस्य स्थानस्य

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad)
Joint Secretary
Ph: 02-55100733

Date:

December 2023

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.006.22- 1090

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority)

1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

2. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

3. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia in Bangladesh.

4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

No. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.

7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.

8. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

9. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

11. Munni Parvin, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Public Works Survey Division, Dhaka.

12. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with request to upload the G.O. in Ministry's website].

13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.

(Shei di Noor Mohammad)
Joint Secretary

33.27

PTO

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka.

www.pwd.gov.bd

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয় ন্পূর্ত স্থ/এম এম আই এস বিজ্ঞাগ-২, ছাকা 10 828 132A ডাইরী নং-25009 0 3: (a) 21: भ: **अ**: তাঃ সঃ

Date: 26/12/2023

Memo.No.25.36.0000.215.25.177.23- 1436 (06)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 01. Superintending Engineer, Public Works Project Circle-1, Dhaka.
- 02. Executive Engineer, Public Works Survey Department, Dhaka.
- 03. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- 04. Director/ Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 05. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works 2nd 12-storied Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 06. Mr. Munni Parvin, Assistant Engineer (Civil). Public Works Survey Department, Dhaka.

07. P/F

Shaka 2.223 (Nandita Rani Shaha)

Superintending Engineer (Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka.

Phone: 02-223380999